STATE OF INDIANA

DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2016 LOIT DISTRIBUTIONS - COUNTY OPTION INCOME TAX (COIT) (IC 6-3.5-6)

GRANT COUNTY

Unit Unit Name

0000 GRANT COUNTY

0001 CENTER TOWNSHIP

0002 FAIRMOUNT TOWNSHIP
0003 FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP
0004 GREEN TOWNSHIP

0005 JEFFERSON TOWNSHIP
0006 LIBERTY TOWNSHIP
0007 MILL TOWNSHIP

0008 MONROE TOWNSHIP
0009 PLEASANT TOWNSHIP
0010 RICHLAND TOWNSHIP
0011 SIMS TOWNSHIP

0012 VAN BUREN TOWNSHIP
0013 WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP
0114 MARION CIVIL CITY

0422 GAS CITY CIVIL CITY

0626 FAIRMOUNT CIVIL TOWN
0627 FOWLERTON CIVIL TOWN
0628 JONESBORO CIVIL CITY
0629 MATTHEWS CIVIL TOWN
0630 SWAYZEE CIVIL TOWN

State Budget Agency COIT Amount:
Distributive Shares Amount:

Homestead Credit Amount:

$10,788,497
$10,788,497
S0

Allocation Amount
(IC6-3.5-6-1.1)

(formerly Adjusted Abstract Levy)

24,103,074
409,170
95,593
165,903
56,752
102,718
39,280
274,573
31,671
71,530
36,934
60,597
61,801
117,602
20,224,057
1,497,769
854,448
35,744
390,606
136,212
193,666

2016 Certified Shares
(IC 6-3.5-6-18(e)(1))

$4,938,425
$83,834
$19,586
$33,992
$11,628
$21,046
$8,048
$56,257
$6,489
$14,656
$7,567
$12,416
$12,662
$24,095
$4,143,662
$306,874
$175,066
$7,324
$80,030
$27,908
$39,680

Pursuant to SEA 544-2013, the State Budget Agency (SBA) shall provide each county auditor an estimate of the amount of income tax revenue available for distribution in the ensuing year before
August 2. SBA shall then provide each county auditor the official certification of the amount of income tax revenue available for distribution in the ensuing year before October 1. The unit-level
distributions above are based on the October certification.

* This report does not incorporate COIT distributions per special legislation; COIT for Property Tax Replacement/Levy Freeze (IC 6-3.5-6-30); COIT for Property Tax Relief (IC 6-3.5-6-32); or COIT for Public Safety

Funding (IC 6-3.5-6-31).

10/29/2015



STATE OF INDIANA
DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2016 LOIT DISTRIBUTIONS - COUNTY OPTION INCOME TAX (COIT) (IC 6-3.5-6)

Unit

GRANT COUNTY
State Budget Agency COIT Amount: $10,788,497
Distributive Shares Amount: $10,788,497
Homestead Credit Amount: SO

Unit Name

0631
0632
0633
0784
2815
2825
2855
2865
5625
0063
0064
0065
0066
0067
0068
0069
0070
0152
1034

SWEETSER CIVIL TOWN

UPLAND CIVILTOWN

VAN BUREN CIVIL TOWN

CONVERSE CIVIL TOWN

EASTBROOK COMMUNITY SCHOOL CORPORATION
MADISON-GRANT UNITED SCHOOL CORPORATION
MISSISSINEWA COMMUNITY SCHOOL CORP
MARION COMMUNITY SCHOOL CORPORATION
OAK HILL UNITED SCHOOL CORPORATION
FAIRMOUNT PUBLIC LIBRARY

GAS CITY-MILL TOWNSHIP PUBLIC LIBRARY
JONESBORO PUBLIC LIBRARY

MARION PUBLIC LIBRARY

MATTHEWS PUBLIC LIBRARY

SWAYZEE PUBLIC LIBRARY

BARTON-REES-POGUE MEMORIAL LIBRARY

VAN BUREN PUBLIC LIBRARY

CONVERSE PUBLIC LIBRARY

EAST CENTRAL INDIANA SOLID WASTE

COUNTY TOTAL:

Allocation Amount
(IC6-3.5-6-1.1)

(formerly Adjusted Abstract Levy)

158,407
471,700
331,854

76,109

O O O o o

84,202
507,902
57,816
1,757,742
8,812
69,097
52,027
115,571
4,692

0

52,655,631

2016 Certified Shares
(IC 6-3.5-6-18(e)(1))
$32,456

$96,646
$67,993
$15,594
SO

SO

SO

S0

SO
$17,252
$104,063
$11,846
$360,140
$1,805
$14,157
$10,660
$23,679
$961

SO

$10,788,497

Pursuant to SEA 544-2013, the State Budget Agency (SBA) shall provide each county auditor an estimate of the amount of income tax revenue available for distribution in the ensuing year before
August 2. SBA shall then provide each county auditor the official certification of the amount of income tax revenue available for distribution in the ensuing year before October 1. The unit-level
distributions above are based on the October certification.

* This report does not incorporate COIT distributions per special legislation; COIT for Property Tax Replacement/Levy Freeze (IC 6-3.5-6-30); COIT for Property Tax Relief (IC 6-3.5-6-32); or COIT for Public Safety

Funding (IC 6-3.5-6-31).

10/29/2015
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